

Gymnastics BC Club Declaration of Compliance - COVID-19

GBC Member Club Name:	
GBC Member Club Owner or Board Chair Name:	
COVID-19 Club Representative Name (print):	
COVID-19 Club Representative Email:	
COVID-19 Club Representative Telephone:	

Attention: All GBC member clubs must comply with this declaration.

Gymnastics BC (GBC) requires its member clubs to adhere to compliance requirements outlined in its <u>Return to Sport Plan</u>. The requirements outlined in the Return to Sport Plan are based on viaSport's Return to Sport Guidelines, PHO orders and recommendations, and WorkSafeBC requirements. These are intended to safeguard the health and safety of individuals within each member club and the communities beyond, in order to mitigate transmission of COVID-19.

GBC member clubs that do not adhere to, or are unable to agree to the terms outlined in this document are not permitted to deliver programming.

I, the undersigned member club Owner/Board Chair, hereby understand, acknowledge, and agree to the terms and information outlined in this document on behalf of my GBC member club:

- 1. The novel coronavirus, COVID-19, has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization and is extremely contagious. GBC's Return to Sport Plan outlines requirements clubs must adhere to in order to mitigate the risk of transmitting COVID-19.
- Each member club must create and communicate their own club-specific COVID-19
 Safety Plan with their members. This plan must be publicly-displayed and available for
 review. A copy of the club-specific COVID-19 Safety Plan must be submitted to
 info@gymbc.org prior to reopening.
- 3. Each participant must complete GBC's Participant Declaration of Compliance form and GBC's Release of Liability, Waiver of Claims, Assumption of Risks and Indemnity Agreement prior to participating in any activities. These documents must be kept on file and be readily available upon request.

- 4. Each member club must implement and document daily screening processes that aim to prevent exposure to, and transmission of COVID-19 within the club facility and during club activities.
- 5. Each member club's COVID-19 Safety Plan must adhere to all requirements set out in GBC's Return to Sport Plan.
- 6. This Club Declaration of Compliance will remain in effect until further notice.
- 7. GBC may take a variety of actions (including the use of sections 3.2, 3.5, and 3.6 of the GBC Bylaws) to manage and address compliance issues if GBC determines that a member club is not compliant with the requirements outlined in GBC's Return to Sport Plan.

Signature:		Date:
	Member Club Owner/Board Chair	
Signature:		Date:
	COVID-19 Club Representative	